

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: February 11, 2025

TITLE:

Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-31 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, approving an agreement for the provision of support services between the City of Bastrop and the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation; authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement; repealing all resolutions in conflict; and providing an effective date.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Submitted by: Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

This Agreement provides for the City of Bastrop to provide certain administrative and shared services to the BEDC. With the move of the BEDC offices to City Hall, the agreement needed to be updated to reflect rent, utilities, and custodial services.

The attached agreement was approved by the BEDC Board at their board meeting on January 27, 2025.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$25,000 annually, automatically renewed annually until the agreement is amended

RECOMMENDATION:

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2025-31 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, approving an agreement for the provision of support services between the City of Bastrop and the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation; authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement; repealing all resolutions in conflict; and providing an effective date.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Resolution No. R-2025-31
- 2. Agreement for the provision of Support Services between the City of Bastrop and the BEDC